



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5934 of 2025

Banita Behera

....

Petitioner(s)

*Mr. Monaj Kumar Mohanty,
Advocate*

-Versus-

*Shri Hemakanta Say, IAS,
Collector-cum-Chief
Executive Officer, Zilla
Parishad, Mayurbhanj*

....

Opposite Party (s)

Mr. Debasish Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. This CONTC arises out of the order dated 17.10.2025 passed by this Court in RVWPET No. 31 of 2025.
3. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the Opposite Party.
4. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party, at the outset, submits that the order dated 17.10.2025 passed by this Court in RVWPET No. 31 of 2025 has already been complied with in the meantime. Hence, nothing survives in this CONTC.



5. In the above state of affair, this Court finds that nothing survives in this CONTC to be adjudicated by this Court any further.
6. The CONTC is, accordingly, disposed of being dropped.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Gitanjali